Preliminary data sheet
isoHV425_D00082_01_D_XXEN/06.2018
ISOMETER® isoHV425 with coupling device AGH422
Insulation monitoring device for unearthed AC, AC/DC and
DC systems (IT system) up to 3(N)AC, AC 1000 V, DC 1000 V
2 isoHV425_D00082_01_D_XXEN/06.2018
ISOMETER® isoHV425
with coupling device AGH422

Note: The upper mounting clip
must be ordered separately (see
ordering information).
Dimension diagram XM420
4 isoHV425_D00082_01_D_XXEN/06.2018
ISOMETER® isoHV425 with AGH422
Operating elements
1 -  LED “ON” (operation LED) flashes in case of interruption of the
connecting wires E/KE or L1(+)/L2(-) or system error.
2 -  Alarm LED “AL1” lights when the values fall below the set response
value Alarm 1 and flashes in case of interruption of the connecting
wires E/KE or L1(+)/L2(-), in the case of system errors as well as
overvoltage (can be activated).
3 -  Alarm LED “AL2” lights when the values fall below the set response
value Alarm 2 and flashes in case of interruption of the connecting
wires E/KE or L1(+)/L2(-), in the case of system errors as well as
undervoltage (can be activated).
4 - LC display
5 -  Test button “T”: Call up self test
Arrow-up button:  Change parameters, move upwards in the menu
6 -  Reset button “R”: Delete stored alarms
Arrow-down button:  Change parameters, move down in the menu
7 -  Menu button “MENU”: Call up the menu system
Enter button: Confirm parameter changes
AL1 AL2
1 2 3
4
5 6 7
Wiring diagram
1 - A1, A2 Connection to the supply
voltage via fuse (line pro-
tection). If being supplied
from an IT system, both
lines have to be protected
by a fuse.
2 - E, KE Connect each terminal sepa-
rately to PE:
The same wire cross section
as for A1, A2 is to be used
3 - L1/+, L2/– Connection to the IT sys-
tem to be monitored
4 - Up, AK1,
GND, AK2
Connect the terminals of
the AGH422 to the corre-
sponding terminals of the
ISOMETER®.
5 - T/R Connection for the external
combined test/reset button
6 - 11, 14 Connection to alarm relay K1
7 - 11, 24 Connection to alarm relay K2
8 - A, B RS-485 communication
interface with connectable
terminating resistor.
US
KE A1 A2
Test / Reset
Up
6 A 6 A
L1/+
L2/-
PE
L3
UpEE
GND AK2AK1AK1GNDAK2
L2/-L1/+
ON
T R MENU
AL1 AL2
k
ISOMETER®
isoHV425
AK1 AK2GND